

DEFINITIVE PROPOSAL FORM 1.2

Authorized Official



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY AND TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>PSEG Puerto Rico LLC</u> (the Qualified Respondent) hereby acknowledges and affirms that the attached documentation (i) constitutes its full and complete submission for Definitive Proposal Form 1.2 and (ii) meets the requirements described in Section 4.1.2 (*Executive Summary*) of the RFP.

Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Request for Proposals for Puerto Rico Electric Power Transmission and Distribution System issued by the Puerto Rico Public-Private Partnerships Authority on February 1, 2019 (as amended and supplemented, the "**RFP**") or the final form of the Puerto Rico Transmission and Distribution System Operation and Maintenance Agreement (the "**O&M Agreement**"). If there is a term defined in both, and their definitions conflict, the definition in the O&M Agreement shall prevail.

PSEG Puerto Rico LLC	
QUALIFIED RESPONDENT Company Name	
Daniel Eichhorn	
Name of Qualified Respondent's Authorized Official	
President - PSEG Puerto Rico LLC	
Title	
bland Eulle	November 25, 2019
Signature of Qualified Respondent's	Date





















